FORM PTO-1595

1-13-00 RECORDA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) P) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101308828	Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No.: 98P7999US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Omnipoint Technologies, Inc. 2. Name and address Name: Omnipoin		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	_X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1365 Gard	den of the Gods Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Colorado Springs	State: <u>CO</u>
Execution Date: 7/31/99		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 09/128,739	B. Patent No.(s)	3:
Additionari	numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Siemens Corporation	_X_ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South	8. Deposit Account No.	
City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830	19-2179	
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	ninformation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true
Darryl A. Smith Name of Person Signing Sign	nature 1/6/c.	· <u>C</u>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0915

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., (formerly known as OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES II, INC.), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1365 Garden of the Gods Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907, being the owner of the patent application titled "Efficient Error Control for Wireless Packet Transmissions", having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/128,739; and

WHEREAS, ownership of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/128,739 is evidenced by the recorded assignment from the named inventors to OMNIPOINT CORPORATION at Reel 9727, Frame 0629, and by the assignment from OMNIPOINT CORPORATION to OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (now known as OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.), which has been sent for recordation under separate cover, copy attached herewith; and by the Assignment from OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC. to OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (formerly known as OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES II, INC.), which has been sent for recordation under separate cover, copy attached herewith; and

WHEREAS, OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES III, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1365 Garden of the Gods Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0916 said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted thereon and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto; and

WHEREAS I, BLAKE C. BUTCHER, hereby acknowledge that I am Senior Director of Finance and Administration of OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (formerly known as OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES II, INC.), and am authorized to execute this assignment of rights, title and interest in and to said patent application and to any patents resulting therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (formerly known as OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES II, INC.) does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES III, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted thereon and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also including all priority rights under the International Convention for the protection of industrial property for every member country, and all applications for patents heretofore or hereafter filed for any invention in the PCT and any foreign countries and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted on said application in any foreign countries to be held and enjoyed to the full term(s) for which the application or other grants of legal protection is

entitled; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents for any invention based on aforesaid application to OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES III, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (formerly known as OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES II, INC.) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrances has been or will be made or entered which would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 31^{31} day of 31^{31} .
Aldre Bulde
Blake C. Butcher
Senior Director of Finance and Administration

OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.

COUNTY OF EL PASO)

RECORDED: 01/13/2000

1999.

On this <u>31</u> day of ______, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, State of Colorado, duly commissioned and sworn personally appeared BLAKE C. BUTCHER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in Colorado Springs, Colorado, the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC Comm Expires 1.29.2000

- 3 -

PATENT

REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0918